GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA HOME(POLICE) DEPARTMENT

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

No.HPL.226/2014/53

Dated Shillong, the 12th March, 2015

The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to designate Shri F.D.Sangma, IPS, Inspector General of Police (TAP), Meghalaya, Shillong as Nodal Officer for the purpose of Co-ordinating Special Police initiatives in terms of Para 5 (c) (i) of the recommendation of the Committee on the North East (Bezbaruah Committee) as well as for co-ordinating recruitment of Delhi Police in the State of Meghalaya as and when Delhi Police undertakes such exercise in accordance with the recommendations at Para (c) of the Committee of the North East.

Sd/- F.Kharlyngdoh,
Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt.of Meghalaya,
Home (Police) Department.

Memo No. HPL. 226/2014/53-A,

Dated Shillong, the 12th March, 2015,

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Principal Secretary to the Governor of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 2. The Private Secretary to the Chief Minister, Govt. of Meghalaya, Shillong
- 3. The Private Secretary to Minister I/c Home (Police) Department
- 4. The Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, Govt. of Meghalaya, Shillong
- 5. The Private Secretary to the Additional Chief Secretary, in-charge Home (Police) Department.
- 6. The Director General of Police, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 7. The Addl. Director General of Police (TAP), Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 8. Inspector General of Police (TAP), Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 9. The Under Secretary to the Government of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, (North East Division) with reference to your letter No.6/2/2014-NE.I, dt.27.9.2014.
- 10. The Director, Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of publication in the Gazette.
- 11. All Superintendents of Police/Commandants of Police Battalions./Principal, Police Training School, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 12. Shri F.D.Sangma, IPS, Inspector General of Police (TAP), Meghalaya, Shillong

By order etc.,

Under Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Home (Police) Department